FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

04-17-2003



102421888

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Frademark Office TRADEMARK

- 15 FM 2: 02

| 4-15-0 RECORDATION | ON FORM COVER SHEET MICE SECTION MARKS ONLY | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | | |
| New | Assignment License | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # 002581 Frame # 0555 Conveying Party Name Florsheim Group Inc. | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached May 22, 2002 | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association | | | | | |
| Other | | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware | | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | |
| Name Weyco Group, Inc. | | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 333 West Estabrook Boulevard | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Milwaukee | Wisconsin 53202 | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other | State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | tion Wisconsin | | | | |
| 4/16 003 DIAZ1 00000057 170055 76062152 L FC: 521 | OFFICE USE ONLY approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and | | | | |
| gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regardi D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mana | approximately 30 minutes per Cover sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB nment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 1618B Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
|--|--|---|
| | epresentative Name and Address Enter for | r the first Receiving Party only. |
| Name | | |
| ddress (line 1) | | |
| ddress (line 2) | | |
| ddress (line 3) | | |
| ddress (line 4) | | |
| orrespond | dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone | Number (414) 277-5789 |
| Name | Cheryl M. Smukowski | |
| ddress (line 1) | Quarles & Brady LLP | |
| ddress (line 2) | | |
| ddress (line 3) | Milwaukee, WI 53202 | |
| ddress (line 4) | | |
| ages | Enter the total number of pages of the attached con including any attachments. | veyance document # 7 |
| | Application Number(s) or Registration Number | |
| | demark_Application Number(s) | Registration Number(s) |
| 76/062,152 | 2,386, | 719 1,639,837 1,349,620 |
| | 1,747. | 197 982,923 2,134,558 |
| | 2,196,4 | 492 2,316,610 1,710,111 |
| umber of | Properties Enter the total number of properties in | nvolved. #12 |
| ee Amoun | t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 | CFR 3.41): \$ 315.00 |
| Mathad a | of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Ac | <u></u> |

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

Cheryl M. Smukowski

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

December 4, 2002

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| Conveying Pa | | KKS ONLY | |
|---------------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|---|
| Enter Additional Con | veying Party | Mark if additional names of co | nveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name | | | |
| Formerly | | | |
| Individual | General Partnership Limi | ited Partnership Co | orporation Association |
| Other | | | |
| Citizenship S | State of Incorporation/Organization | | |
| Receiving Par Enter Additional Rec | ty eiving Party Mark | if additional names of receiving | parties attached |
| Name | | | |
|)BA/AKA/TA | | | |
| composed of | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | State/Country | |
| Individual Corporation | General Partnership L Association | imited Partnership | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached |
| | | | representative should be attached |
| Other | | | (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) |
| | State of Incorporation/Organization | | (Designation must be a separate |
| Citizenship/ | plication Number(s) or Registi | , , | (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached |
| Citizenship/ | plication Number(s) or Registi ademark Application Number or the Registrati | on Number (DO NOT ENTER BO | (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). |
| Citizenship/ | plication Number(s) or Registi | on Number (DO NOT ENTER BC | (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached |
| Citizenship/ | plication Number(s) or Registi ademark Application Number or the Registrati | on Number (DO NOT ENTER BO | (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). |
| Citizenship/ | plication Number(s) or Registi ademark Application Number or the Registrati | on Number (DO NOT ENTER BC | (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). |
| Citizenship/ | plication Number(s) or Registi ademark Application Number or the Registrati | Regi | (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). |
| Citizenship/ | plication Number(s) or Registi ademark Application Number or the Registrati | Regi | (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). |
| Citizenship/ | plication Number(s) or Registi ademark Application Number or the Registrati | Regi | (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). |
| Citizenship/ | plication Number(s) or Registi ademark Application Number or the Registrati | Regi | (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). |
| Citizenship/ | plication Number(s) or Registi ademark Application Number or the Registrati | Regi | (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0323

Assignment of Trademarks

This Assignment of Trademarks is made by and between Florsheim Group Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 200 North LaSalle Street. Chicago, IL 00001-1014 ("Florsheim"), and Weyco Group, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of business at 333 West Estabrook Boulevard, Milwaukee, WI 53202 ("Buyer").

Whereas, Florsheim is the owner of the business name, product brand names, trade names, trademarks, service marks, and logos, including any registrations and applications for registration for any of the foregoing, and the goodwill and other rights associated therewith (the "Trademarks"), which are shown on the attached Schedule; and

Whereas, the Buyer desires to acquire said Trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Florsheim hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Buyer, Florsheim's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

This Assignment of Trademarks is made pursuant to the "Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Wevco Group, Inc., Florsheim Group Inc. and the Other Sellers Identified Herein" dated as of March 3, 2002, as amended.

In witness whereof. Florsheim has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized representative as of the date written below.

Date: May > 2002

Florsheim Group Inc.

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

MILWAUKEE COUNTY)

The above-named individual, to me known to be the individual named above, personally appeared before are this 33 "Eday of May, 2002, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of the company and pursuant to authority duly received

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission expires:

1 - QBMKE/5190084 T

RECORDED: 04/15/2003

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0324